
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2023 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-
practice 

Insurance 
Fall Only 

In-State 
Total

Out-of-state 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1261 45 12 3 14 175 10 1520 282 1802
2 2522 90 24 6 28 175 10 2855 564 3419
3 3783 135 36 9 42 175 10 4190 846 5036
4 5044 180 48 12 56 175 10 5525 1128 6653
5 6305 225 60 15 70 175 10 6860 1410 8270
6 7566 270 72 18 84 175 10 8195 1692 9887
7 8827 315 84 21 98 175 10 9530 1974 11504
8 10088 360 96 24 112 175 10 10865 2256 13121

9+ 11353 400 100 25 120 175 10 12183 2539 14722
**Third year students will pay $125.00 for MTM fee
***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.
College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 1

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee 

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1261 63 101 3 14 175 5 100 10 1732 282 2014
2 2522 126 101 6 28 175 10 100 10 3078 564 3642
3 3783 189 101 9 42 175 15 100 10 4424 846 5270
4 5044 252 101 12 56 175 20 100 10 5770 1128 6898
5 6305 315 101 15 70 175 25 100 10 7116 1410 8526
6 7566 378 101 18 84 175 30 100 10 8462 1692 10154
7 8827 441 101 21 98 175 35 100 10 9808 1974 11782
8 10088 504 101 24 112 175 40 100 10 11154 2256 13410

9+ 11353 568 101 25 120 175 40 100 10 12492 2539 15031
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  
****First year students will pay a $150 Immunization Fee (Fall only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2023 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 2

Hours
Maintenance 

Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees
Technology 

Fee

Board 
Review Fee  

Fall Only
Library 

Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference
*Out-of-

State Total

1 1261 77 132 3 14 175 5 100 10 1777 282 2059
2 2522 154 132 6 28 175 10 100 10 3137 564 3701
3 3783 231 132 9 42 175 15 100 10 4497 846 5343
4 5044 308 132 12 56 175 20 100 10 5857 1128 6985
5 6305 385 132 15 70 175 25 100 10 7217 1410 8627
6 7566 462 132 18 84 175 30 100 10 8577 1692 10269
7 8827 539 132 21 98 175 35 100 10 9937 1974 11911
8 10088 616 132 24 112 175 40 100 10 11297 2256 13553

9+ 11353 694.5 132 25 120 175 40 100 10 12649.5 2539 15188.5
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

MTM 
Certificate 

Fee Fall 
Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1261 77 132 3 14 175 5 100 10 125 1902 282 2184
2 2522 154 132 6 28 175 10 100 10 125 3262 564 3826
3 3783 231 132 9 42 175 15 100 10 125 4622 846 5468
4 5044 308 132 12 56 175 20 100 10 125 5982 1128 7110
5 6305 385 132 15 70 175 25 100 10 125 7342 1410 8752
6 7566 462 132 18 84 175 30 100 10 125 8702 1692 10394
7 8827 539 132 21 98 175 35 100 10 125 10062 1974 12036
8 10088 616 132 24 112 175 40 100 10 125 11422 2256 13678

9+ 11353 694.50 132 25 120 175 40 100 10 125 12774.5 2539 15313.5
**Third year students will pay $125.00 for MTM fee

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2023 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services 

Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

Pre-Naplex 
Exam Fee 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1261 74 121 3 14 175 5 100 10 80 1843 282 2125
2 2522 148 121 6 28 175 10 100 10 80 3200 564 3764
3 3783 222 121 9 42 175 15 100 10 80 4557 846 5403
4 5044 296 121 12 56 175 20 100 10 80 5914 1128 7042
5 6305 370 121 15 70 175 25 100 10 80 7271 1410 8681
6 7566 444 121 18 84 175 30 100 10 80 8628 1692 10320
7 8827 518 121 21 98 175 35 100 10 80 9985 1974 11959
8 10088 592 121 24 112 175 40 100 10 80 11342 2256 13598

9+ 11353 653.00 121 25 120 175 40 100 10 80 12677 2539 15216
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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